
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE 

TO:     Aramark Correctional Services, LLC 

 2400 Market Street 

 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 

ORIGINAL DATE 
ISSUED: April 8, 2021 

 CONTRACT NO: 20-153-RFPLW

 CONTRACT TITLE:      Food Services for Inmates of the Arlington 
County Sheriff’s Office 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A 
VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 20-153-RFPLW including any attachments or 
amendments thereto. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 15, 2022 
EXPIRES: April 14, 2023 
RENEWALS:  (3) ADDITIONAL TWELEVE (12) MONTH RENEWALS THROUGH APRIL 14, 2026. 
LIVING WAGE: Y 

ATTACHMENTS: 
AMENDMENT NO.2 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT:  Michael Santoro VENDOR TEL. NO.: (215) 238-3262 

EMAIL ADDRESS: santoro-michael@aramark.com 

COUNTY CONTACT: Igor Scherbakov – Public Safety 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: ischerbakov@arlingtonva.us 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-0709 

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION 
VANESSA MOOREHEAD   TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER   DATE: __________________

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5B879742-0EA8-4A65-994C-2D038451DB24

5/6/2022

mailto:santoro-michael@aramark.com
mailto:ischerbakov@arlingtonva.us


1 
Agreement No. 20-153-RFPLW 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 20-153-RFPLW 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   2 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 20-153-RFPLW (“Main Agreement”) dated April 15, 2021, between Aramark Correctional 
Services, LLC (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  

o Extend Contract expiration date through April 14, 2023.

o REVISED Exhibit B – Contract Pricing attached.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 

WITNESS these signatures: 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON           ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

SIGNATURE:            SIGNATURE: ________________________ 

NAME: _____________________________         NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________   TITLE: _____________________________         

DATE:                 DATE: _____________________________  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5B879742-0EA8-4A65-994C-2D038451DB24

Vice President Finance

5/4/2022

Michael Santoro

5/6/2022

Vanessa Moorehead

Procurement Officer



2 
Agreement No. 20-153-RFPLW 

Amendment No. 2 

                                                                          REVISED 

                                                                         EXHIBIT B  

                                                                CONTRACT PRICING            

The Contractor must include all additional dietary supplements required in the agreement in 

the meal prices listed below. The County will pay the Contractor on monthly basis. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. The Contractor  

2. must provide two served hot meals per month per night shift at an additional 
cost of $1,055.00 per month. 

 
3. The Contractor must cater two special events per contract year, the cost of which 

will be billed to the County at Contractor’s cost with no mark-up. Upon mutual 
agreement, the County will select the two events prior to the events occurring. 
The cost of any additional events requested by the County will be negotiated 
upon by both parties prior to the events occurring and paid for by the County. 

 
 
 
 

 
Number of Meals Served per Day 

 
Cost Per Meal 

Effective April 15, 2022 

600 699 $2.17  

700 799 $1.96  

800 899 $1.77  

900 999 $1.68  

1000 1099 $1.58  

1100 1199 $1.50  

1200 1299 $1.43  

1300 1399 $1.38  

1400 1649 $1.33  

1650 + $1.28  

Halal Meals  $6.30  

Kosher Meals  $4.13  

Vegetarian  Same as Inmate 

Staff Meal  $2.92  

Bag Lunch  $1.27  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5B879742-0EA8-4A65-994C-2D038451DB24


	ADP1778.tmp
	CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:


		2022-05-10T08:18:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




